PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Pierre-Antoine BOUILLON	09/16/2009
Marc JACQUIN	09/16/2009
Ludovic RAYNAL	09/16/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	[FP				
Street Address:	1-4 Avenue de Bois Preau				
City:	RUEIL MALMAISON DEDEX				
State/Country:	FRANCE				
Postal Code:	92852				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12564984

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(703)312-6666 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

703-312-6600 Phone:

Email: svannarath@antonelli.com

ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP Correspondent Name: 1300 NORTH SEVENTEENTH STREET Address Line 1:

SUITE 1800 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22209-3873

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alan E. Schiavelli

Total Attachments: 3

500969650

source=50223X00ASN#page1.tif source=50223X00ASN#page2.tif source=50223X00ASN#page3.tif

PATENT

REEL: 023270 FRAME: 0014

WHEREAS the below named invalenter referred to as the ASSIGNOR in	entor (if only or	ne inventor is named be					
nafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR in	entor (if only or vented a certain	ie inventor is named be			<u> </u>		
AS DEACIDIZING METHO		improvement relating	low) or inver	ntors (if plural in	ventors are named below)		
	D USING A	AN ABSORBENT	SOLUT	ION WITH [DEMIXING CONTROL		
for which an application for Letters Pa	atent to be filed	in the United States Pa	tent and Trad	lemark Office wa	s executed on even date.		
for which U.S. Application Serial No.		for Letters Pate	for Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on				
for which an International Application	was filed on	······································	as		, designating the United States.		
			EX				
ing any and all renewals, reissues, re ts accruing or to accrue with respect GNEE, its assigns and legal representa continuations thereof, and any and all Letensions thereof, with all the rights, por terms of any and all such Letters Pate e and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its as GNOR might or could have held and er AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees ies for said invention and to assign the needed in connection with filing said AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and any and all divisions and continuation. The undersigned hereby grant(s) to action which may be necessary or cation of this document.	examinations a to the filing or tives to have, h etters Patent w owers, privileg ent when grant signs and legal ajoyed the same to execute all e same to said applications ar requests the C as thereof, to As he law firm of desirable in ord	nd extensions thereof, securing of patents in sold, exercise, and enjoy nich may be granted these and advantages in a sed, including any and a representatives, in as a , if the assignment had papers that may be n ASSIGNEE, its assigns at securing Letters Pate commissioner of Patents SSIGNEE, its assigns at Antonelli, Terry, Stout, ler to comply with the	and in and to the United S v said inventi- erefor, includ nywise arisin Il renewals, remple and ber not been made ecessary to fi and legal re- nts thereon. Is and Tradem and legal repre- Kraus, LLP	o any and all prostates and/or any on and application or apperteissues, reexamination and applications are to issue a lescentatives, in act the power to instantial of the control of the power to instantial of the power to instantial of the power to instantial of the control o	iority and/or convention rights or countries foreign thereto, SAID on, including any and all divisions enewals, reissues, reexaminations aining thereto, for and during the nations and extensions thereof, for to all intents and purposes as the in the United States and foreign it to execute any other papers that exters Patent on said application, cordance herewith.		
	NTOR	INVE	INVENTOR'S SKINATURE		16.03.03		
	•				T 101 - 21 00		
		INVE	NTOR'S SIGNAT	TURE	DATE		
		INVE	NTOR'S SIGNAT	URE	DATE		
	for which an International Application AND WHEREAS IFP 1-4 Av 92852 after referred to as the ASSIGNEE, in any and all divisions and continuals, reissues, reexaminations and exten NOW, WITNESSETH that for g is, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, ion and application, including any and ing any and all renewals, reissues, reits accruing or to accrue with respect INEE, its assigns and legal representa intimuations thereof, and any and all Letensions thereof, with all the rights, p or terms of any and all such Letters Pate e and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its as INOR might or could have held and er AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees ites for said invention and to assign the needed in connection with filing said AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and any and all divisions and continuation. The undersigned hereby grant(s) to lation of this document. IN TEST	1-4 Avenue de Boi 92852 RUEIL MA after referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of a ling any and all divisions and continuations thereof, als, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof. NOW, WITNESSETH that for good and valual is, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and ion and application, including any and all divisions aring any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations at accruing or to accrue with respect to the filing or SINEE, its assigns and legal representatives to have, hontinuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent who intensions thereof, and any and all Letters Patent who intensions thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileg or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when grante e and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal SINOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all itses for said invention and to assign the same to said are needed in connection with filing said applications and AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Carany and all divisions and continuations thereof, to AS The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to AS The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to AS The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of a significant of this document. IN TESTIMONY WHEN THE INTERPRETATION TO THE STEED TO THE SECOND JOINT INVENTOR PILL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVENTOR FULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVENTOR FULL NAME OF THIRD JOINT INVENTOR	for which an International Application was filed on AND WHEREAS IFP 1-4 Avenue de Bois Préau 92852 RUEIL MALMAISON CEDE after referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire rig ling any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letter als, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof. NOW, WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the is, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, ion and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, ts accruing or to accrue with respect to the filing or securing of patents in GNEE, its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy ontinuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted the tensions thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in as returns of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all e and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives, in as a GNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if the assignment had AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers that may be noise for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and eneeded in connection with filing said applications and securing Letters Pater AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its assigns are my and all divisions and continuations thereof, to ASSIGNEE its assigns and the undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Antonelli, Terry, Stout, fication which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the ation of this document. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this assignment in the patent patent and patent pat	for which an International Application was filed on AND WHEREAS IFP 1-4 Avenue de Bois Préau 92852 RUEIL MALMAISON CEDEX after referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and ing any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent whi als, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof. NOW, WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt when s, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and in and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any an ing any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and in and to the saccruing or to accrue with respect to the filing or securing of patents in the United INEE, its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy said invention intuitations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, includitensions thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anyview arising terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, read benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and between the said and the same, if the assignment had not been made and the same of the same of the same of the sasignment and not been made and the same of the same of the sasignment and to be not a same of the same of the sasignment and to be not an another than the same of the same of the same of the sasignment and the same of the s	for which an International Application was filed on AND WHEREAS IFP 1-4 Avenue de Bois Préau 92852 RUEIL MALMAISON CEDEX after referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and a sing any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be grant alls, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof. NOW, WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby ac s, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive righ ton and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to any and all presentatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy asid invention and application intuitions thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all retemsions thereof, and any and all Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or application terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexamine and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and beneficial a manner some might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if the assignment had not been made. AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications ies for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives and e needed in connection with filing said applications and securing Letters Patents thereon. AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a I amy and all liditions and continuations thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accommendation which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules o		

PATENT REEL: 023270 FRAME: 0015

ASSIGNMENT						ATTY, DOCKET NO.			
W hereinafter r	HEREAS the below meferred to as the ASSIC	amed inventor (if only o	one inver	ntor is named belovement relating to	ow) or inv	entors (if plural	inventors are named below)		
G	AS DEACIDIZING	G METHOD USING	3 AN A	BSORBENT S	OLUTI	ON WITH DE	EMIXING CONTROL.		
for wh	nich an application for	Letters Patent to be file	d in the	United States Pate	nt and Tr	ademark Office	was executed on even date.		
for wh	nich U.S. Application S	Serial No.		for Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on					
for wh	nich an International Ap	pplication was filed on			as		, designating the United States.		
AND		IFP 1-4 Avenue de Bo 92852 RUEIL MA			X				
assigns, sells invention and including and benefits accordance ASSIGNEE, and continua and extension term or terms the use and be ASSIGNOR All countries for may be needed All and on any and The identification recordation of	s, and transfers to ASS d application, including y and all renewals, rei using or to accrue with its assigns and legal retions thereof, and any the soft any and all such Leadenship to a could have he wight or connection with find ASSIGNOR authored in connection with find ASSIGNOR authored all divisions and come undersigned hereby in which may be necess of this document.	SIGNEE, its assigns any and all divisions a issues, reexaminations a respect to the filing oppresentatives to have, and all Letters Patent was rights, powers, privile etters Patent when gran and its assigns and legalled and enjoyed the same by agrees to execute a assign the same to said illing said applications a rizes and requests the optimizations thereof, to Agrant(s) the law firm of sary or desirable in of	and legal : and conti and exter or securi hold, exter which ma ges and tted, inch al represe il papers I ASSIG and securi Commiss ASSIGNI f Antone rder to come	representatives, the inuations thereof, and of patents in the ercise, and enjoy and be granted there advantages in any uding any and all entatives, in as an assignment had not be the entation of Patents in a series and in the entation of Patents in the entation of th	ne entire and any and in and in and the United said inverse aris renewals apple and because the cand legal is thereon and Trade I legal rep Kraus, LL rules of t	and exclusive right and all Letters Part to any and all I States and/or a attion and applicate uding any and all sing from or apply reissues, reexample and	nsert on this assignment any further s Patent and Trademark Office for		
	e-Antoine BOUILLO			INVEN	TOR'S SIGN	ATURE	DATE		
	AME OF SECOND JOINT INVI JACQUIN	ENTOR	e e a se	Salter Sa	TOR'S SIGN	ATURE	16/c3/c9		
	AME OF THIRD JOINT INVER VIC RAYNAL	NTOR		INVEN	FOR'S SIGN	ATURE	DATE		

PATENT REEL: 023270 FRAME: 0016

ASSIGNMENT							ATTY. DOCKET NO.:		
herei	WHEREAS the below named invenanter referred to as the ASSIGNOR inv	ntor (if only o	ne inve	entor is named belo evement relating to	w) 01	r inventors (if plural in	ventors are named below)		
	GAS DEACIDIZING METH	OD USING	AN A	ABSORBENT S	OLU	JTION WITH DEN	IIXING CONTROL.		
	for which an application for Letters Pa	tent to be file	d in the	United States Pate	nt an	d Trademark Office wa	as executed on even date.		
	for which U.S. Application Serial No.		·	for Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on					
	for which an International Application	was filed on			is		, designating the United States.		
	AND WHEREAS IFP 1-4 Avenue de Bois Préau 92852 RUEIL MALMAISON CEDEX								
inveninclude benef ASSIGNAME COUNTY TO SENTING THE USE ASSIGNAME ASSIGNAME ASSIGNAME TO SENTING THE USE ASSIGNAME AS	NOW, WITNESSETH that for go as, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, stion and application, including any and ding any and all renewals, reissues, recits accruing or to accrue with respect to GNEE, its assigns and legal representation tinuations thereof, and any and all Lextensions thereof, with all the rights, progressions thereof, with all the rights, progressions thereof and all such Letters Pate and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assendor might or could have held and engand AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees are for said invention and to assign the proceeding in any and all divisions and continuations. The undersigned hereby grant(s) the fication which may be necessary or dilation of this document.	its assigns an all divisions a xaminations of the filing of the to have, it iters Patent vowers, privile migns and lega oyed the same to execute all same to said applications a requests the 6 is thereof, to A ie law firm of esirable in or	d legal and con and extended to the control of the	representatives, the tinuations thereof, are tensions thereof, are ting of patents in the tercise, and enjoys any be granted there I advantages in any cluding any and all assentatives, in as ame assignment had not as that may be need in the ting Letters Patent assigner of Patents at IEE, its assigns and elli, Terry, Stout, It comply with the resistance of the tinual time.	e end and a din he U and in he U and in he U and in he E and in efor, rwise renever he at the essain and le s there and T lega traus rules	tire and exclusive right any and all Letters Pate and to any and all printed States and/or am invention and application including any and all a arising from or apper wals, reissues, reexaminates beneficial a manner on made. The properties of the applications again representatives and all representatives, in action and all representatives, in action.	t, title and interest in and to said ant which may be granted therefor, iority and/or convention rights or y countries foreign thereto, SAID on, including any and all divisions renewals, reissues, reexaminations taining thereto, for and during the nations and extensions thereof, for to all intents and purposes as the in the United States and foreign d to execute any other papers that Letters Patent on said application, cordance herewith.		
201	FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVEN Pierre-Antoine BOUILLON	ITOR		INVEN	FOR'S	SIGNATURE	DATE		
202	FULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVENTOR Marc JACQUIN			INVEN	ror's	SIGNATURE	DATE		
202	FULL NAME OF THIRD JOINT INVENTOR Ludovic RAYNAL			INVENT		SIGNATURE	/6.09.09		

PATENT REEL: 023270 FRAME: 0017

RECORDED: 09/23/2009